PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the last name of second assignor from Hackstep to Huckstep. previously recorded on Reel 017809 Frame 0951. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the corrective assignment request

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Farzad M. Shahrokni	06/21/2005
Andrew Huckstep	06/21/2005
Oliver Paul Jones	06/28/2005
Paul Sen Yang	06/21/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Abbott Laboratories	
Street Address:	100 Abbott Park Road	
Internal Address:	D-377 - APA6A/1	
City:	Abbott Park	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60064-6008	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10513122

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6503273400 Email: elias@bozpat.com

Correspondent Name: Bozicevic, Field & Francis LLP Address Line 1: 1900 University Avenue

Suite 200 Address Line 2:

500802858

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ADCI-099

PATENT

REEL: 022382 FRAME: 0867

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward J. Baba
Total Attachments: 9	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Assignment#page8.tif	
source=Assignment#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022382 FRAME: 0868

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) DULUMENT ID NO	04-2 -2006 E
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FO	
YPIG PATENT	t imples their same time trans the
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(i)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Farzad M. Shahrokni	Name: Abbott Laboratories
Andrew Hackstep APR 2.1 2006	Internal Address: D-377 - AP6A/1
Additional name(s) of conveying party	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 100 Abbott Park Road
Execution Date(s) June 21 & 28, 2005	
X Assignment Merger	av Allan Darl
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Abbott Park
Joint Research Agreement	State: IL
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 60064-6008
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \square Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/513,122 filed June 30, 2005 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Robert DeBerardine, Abbott Laboratories	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: D-377 - AP6A/1	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	$\overline{\mathrm{X}}$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 Abbott Park Road	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Abbott Park	8. Payment Information
State: IL Zip: 60064-6008	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number:(847) 937-6364	
Fax Number: (847) 938-2623	b. Deposit Account Number <u>01-0025</u>
I AN ITAILIDOIS (T. 1) T.	Authorized Licer Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

David L. Weinstein

Name of Person Signing

Email Address: 9. Signature: KE_

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

REEL: 022382 FRAME: 0869

OIPE			
APR 2.1 2006 PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)			
Name of conveying party(ies):			
Oliver Paul Jones	Paul Sen Yang		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🖾 No		
Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address: State:			
Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City: State:			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes LX No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached?	Yes 🖾 No		

PATENT REEL: 022382 FRAME: 0870

6954USO1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Farzad M. Shahrokni of The United Kingdom; Andrew Huckstep of The United Kingdom: Oliver Paul Jones of The United Kingdom and Paul Sen Yang of The United Kingdom hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "A LANCET REMOVAL TOOL" that has a U.S. Patent

Application Scrial Number of 10/513,122 and was filed on March 24, 2003.

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having a place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained

for said invention, as set forth below:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, tale and interest for the United States and elsewhere in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefore in all countries foreign to the Lorted States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to

end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' logal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignce may elect to make covering the invention identified above, in vesting in the Assignce like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or

hold for sale and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full

Senal No.: 10/513.122

Filing Date: 05/24/2003

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 022382 FRAME: 0871 I further declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that all statements made herein were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may joopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Farzad M. Shahrokni Date Andrew Hucksten Date

Oliver Paul Jones Date Paul Sen Yang Date